

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26568/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2009 in WP No. 437/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

ZELIA M.XAVIER FERNANDES E.GONSALVES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOANA RODRIGUES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.
Mr. P.B.Suresh,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.for
M/S. Temple Law Firm.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishan Venugopal,Adv.
Mr. Arun Francis,Adv.
Ms. Puja Jain,Adv.for
M/s. Dua Associates.

Caveator-In-Person(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER